ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Date of
Application State Agency

1/13/2020 AR Department of Finance
& Admin./Office of
Intergovernmental Services

1/13/2020 AR Department of Finance
& Admin./Office of
Intergovernmental Services

1/13/2020 AR Department of Finance
& Admin./Office of
Intergovernmental Services

1/13/2020 AR Department of Finance

& Admin./Office of
Intergovernmental Services

Thursday, May 7, 2020

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2020

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE
1st QUARTER OF 2020

(A.CA. §19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Project Description

Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) FY19; USAO
Eastern District of Arkansas

Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant
Program (JAG)

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) for
State Prisoners

Comprehensive Opiod Abuse Site Based Program
(COAP) FY19

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Justice/ Office of
Intergovernmental
Services

U.S. Department of
Justice/ Office of
Intergovernmental
Services

U.S. Department of
Justice/ Office of
Intergovernmental
Services

U.S. Department of
Justice/ Office of
Intergovernmental
Services

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Funding Amounts

$235,498.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$235,498.00

$2,127,260.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,127,260.00

$396,604.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$396,604.00

$6,500,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,500,000.00
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Date of
Application

1/13/2020

1/13/2020

2/6/2020

2/10/2020

2/25/2020

State Agency

AR Department of Finance
& Admin./Office of
Intergovernmental Services

AR Department of Finance
& Admin./Office of
Intergovernmental Services

Arkansas Agriculture
Department

Arkansas Agriculture
Department

Arkansas Agriculture
Department

Thursday, May 7, 2020

Project Description

Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) FY19; USAO
Western District of Arkansas

Sex Offender Registration and Notification Act
(SORNA) FY19

Plant and Animal Disease - National Animal Health
Laboratory Network Enhancement

Multipurpose grants to States & Tribes - Tech
Update

Forestry Research & Inventory

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Justice/ Office of
Intergovernmental
Services

U.S. Department of
Justice/ Office of
Intergovernmental
Services

U.S. Department of
Agriculture

U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency

U.S. Department of
Agriculture

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Funding Amounts

$106,532.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$106,532.00

$122,276.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$122,276.00

$71,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$71,500.00

$55,346.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$55,346.00

$454,247.00
$151,416.00
$0.00
$0.00

$605,663.00
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Date of

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts
1/14/2020 Arkansas Department of Residential Substance Abuse & Treatment (RSAT) Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $139,020.00
Community Correction Justice/ Office of Applicant $0.00
Intergovernmental
Services State $46,340.00
Other $0.00
Total $185,360.00
2/13/2020 Arkansas Department of Pre-Disaster Mitigation Statewide Department of Federal $9,467,399.00
Emergency Management Homeland Security Applicant $286,890.00
State $0.00
Other $0.00
Total $12,623,198.00
2/6/2020 Arkansas Department of Arkansas Tobacco Prevention & Cessation Program Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $154,090.00
Health Health &.Human Applicant $0.00
Services
State $0.00
Other $0.00
Total $154,090.00
2/24/2020 Arkansas Department of Be Well Arkansas: Arkansas quitline Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $32,679.00
Health Health &.Human Applicant $0.00
Services
State $0.00
Other $0.00
Total $32,679.00
3/5/2020 Arkansas Department of Reaching Out! Arkansas' Approach to Cancer Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $2,832,606.00
Health Prevention & Control Health &.Human Applicant $0.00
Services
State $0.00
Other $0.00
Total $2,832,606.00
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Date of
Application

3/18/2020

1/29/2020

3/18/2020

3/16/2020

3/30/2020

State Agency

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Human
Services/Developmental
Disabilities Services

Arkansas Department of
Public Safety

Arkansas Department of
Workforce Services

Arkansas Historic
Preservation Program

Thursday, May 7, 2020

Project Description

Colorectal Cancer Screening

Provider Transformation

Law Enforcement Mental Health & Wellness Act

(LEMHWA) Program

AmeriCorps - Adult Education

Historic Preservation Program

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Health & Human
Services

U.S. Department of
Health & Human
Services

U.S. Department of

Justice

Corporation for
National and
Community Service

National Park Service

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total
Federal
Applicant

State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Funding Amounts

$2,000,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$104,447.00
$26,111.00
$0.00

$0.00

$130,558.00

$250,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$250,000.00

$61,916.00
$20,024.00
$0.00
$0.00

$81,940.00

$839,563.00
$529,708.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,399,271.00
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Date of

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

3/17/2020 Arkansas Natural Heritage ~ Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $42,300.00
Commission Fund Interior Applicant $0.00

State $4,700.00

Other $0.00

Total $47,000.00

1/29/2020 Arkansas Natural Resources Water Use & Data Research Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $125,000.00
Commission Interior Applicant $0.00

State $203,207.00

Other $0.00

Total $328,207.00

2/10/2020 Arkansas Natural Resources Flood Mitigation Assistance - Management Statewide Department of Federal $357,082.00
Commission Homeland Security Applicant $0.00

State $63,014.00

Other $0.00

Total $420,096.00

2/10/2020 Arkansas Natural Resources Flood Mitigation Assistance Statewide Department of Federal $5,342,520.00
Commission Homeland Security Applicant $0.00

State $63,014.00

Other $0.00

Total $6,311,974.00

3/20/2020 Arkansas Natural Resources 2020 Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) Statewide U.S. Environmental Federal $10,395,000.00
Commission Protection Agency Applicant $0.00

State $2,079,000.00

Other $0.00

Total $12,474,000.00
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Date of
Application

3/20/2020

2/6/2020

3/19/2020

3/19/2020

State Agency

Arkansas Natural Resources

Commission

Arkansas State Plant Board

Arkansas State Plant Board

Arkansas State Plant Board

Thursday, May 7, 2020

Project Description

2020 Drinking Water State Revolving Fund
(DWSRF)

Plant, Animal Disease, Pest Control & Animal
Care - Infrastructure

Rice Pest Survey

Oak Commodity Survey

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency

U.S. Department of
Agriculture

U.S. Department of
Agriculture

U.S. Department of
Agriculture

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Funding Amounts

$16,566,000.00
$0.00
$3,313,200.00
$0.00

$19,879,200.00

$83,896.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$83,896.00

$17,949.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,949.00

$7,679.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,679.00
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