ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2020

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

1st QUARTER OF 2020

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

1/13/2020 AR Department of Finance Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) FY19; USAO Statewide U.S. Department of Arkanasa	Federal Applicant	\$235,498.00
0. Admin (Office of Example to Advise of Advise on the set of Advise of A	Applicant	
& Admin./Office of Eastern District of Arkansas Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services Intergovernmenta		\$0.00
Services	State	\$0.00
	Other	\$0.00
	Total	\$235,498.00
1/13/2020 AR Department of Finance Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Statewide U.S. Department of	Federal	\$2,127,260.00
& Admin./Office of Program (JAG) Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services Intergovernmenta	Applicant	\$0.00
Services	State	\$0.00
	Other	\$0.00
	Total	\$2,127,260.00
1/13/2020 AR Department of Finance Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) for Statewide U.S. Department of	Federal	\$396,604.00
& Admin./Office of State Prisoners Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services Intergovernmenta	Applicant	\$0.00
Services	State	\$0.00
	Other	\$0.00
	Total	\$396,604.00
1/13/2020 AR Department of Finance Comprehensive Opiod Abuse Site Based Program Statewide U.S. Department of	Federal	\$6,500,000.00
& Admin./Office of (COAP) FY19 Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services Intergovernmenta	Applicant	\$0.00
Services	State	\$0.00
	Other	\$0.00
	Total	\$6,500,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fur	ding Amounts
& Admin./Office of	AR Department of Finance	Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) FY19; USAO Western District of Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$106,532.00
	& Admin./Office of Intergovernmental Services			Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Applicant	\$0.00
	intergovernmental services				State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$106,532.00
1/13/2020	AR Department of Finance	Sex Offender Registration and Notification Act (SORNA) FY19	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$122,276.00
	& Admin./Office of Intergovernmental Services			Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental	Applicant	\$0.00
	Ū			Services	State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$122,276.00
2/6/2020	Arkansas Agriculture	Plant and Animal Disease - National Animal Health Laboratory Network Enhancement	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$71,500.00
	Department			Agriculture	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$71,500.00
	Arkansas Agriculture	Multipurpose grants to States & Tribes - Tech Update	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$55,346.00
	Department			Protection Agency	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$55,346.00
2/25/2020	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Forestry Research & Inventory	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$454,247.00
				Agriculture	Applicant	\$151,416.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$605,663.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fur	nding Amounts
1/14/2020	Arkansas Department of Community Correction	Residential Substance Abuse & Treatment (RSAT)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal	\$139,020.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$46,340.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$185,360.00
2/13/2020	Arkansas Department of	Pre-Disaster Mitigation	Statewide	Department of	Federal	\$9,467,399.00
	Emergency Management			Homeland Security	Applicant	\$286,890.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$12,623,198.00
2/6/2020	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Tobacco Prevention & Cessation Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$154,090.00
				Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$154,090.00
2/24/2020	Arkansas Department of	Be Well Arkansas: Arkansas quitline	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$32,679.00
	Health			Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$32,679.00
3/5/2020	Arkansas Department of Health	Reaching Out! Arkansas' Approach to Cancer Prevention & Control	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$2,832,606.00
				Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$2,832,606.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
	Arkansas Department of	Colorectal Cancer Screening	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$2,000,000.00
	Health			Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$0.00
				Services	State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$2,000,000.00
1/29/2020	Arkansas Department of	Provider Transformation	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$104,447.00
	Human Services/Developmental			Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$26,111.00
	Disabilities Services				State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$130,558.00
3/18/2020	Arkansas Department of Public Safety	Law Enforcement Mental Health & Wellness Act (LEMHWA) Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$250,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$250,000.00
3/16/2020	Arkansas Department of Workforce Services	AmeriCorps - Adult Education	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal	\$61,916.00
					Applicant	\$20,024.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$81,940.00
3/30/2020	Arkansas Historic Preservation Program	Historic Preservation Program	Statewide	National Park Service	Federal	\$839,563.00
					Applicant	\$529,708.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,399,271.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fu	nding Amounts
	Arkansas Natural Heritage	Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation Fund	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$42,300.00
	Commission			Interior	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$4,700.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$47,000.00
1/29/2020		Water Use & Data Research	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$125,000.00
	Commission			Interior	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$203,207.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$328,207.00
2/10/2020	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Flood Mitigation Assistance - Management	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security	Federal	\$357,082.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$63,014.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$420,096.00
2/10/2020		Flood Mitigation Assistance	Statewide	Department of	Federal	\$5,342,520.00
	Commission			Homeland Security	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$63,014.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$6,311,974.00
3/20/2020	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	2020 Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF)	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$10,395,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$2,079,000.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$12,474,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fur	nding Amounts
3/20/2020	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	2020 Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (DWSRF)	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$16,566,000.00 \$0.00 \$3,313,200.00 \$0.00 \$19,879,200.00
2/6/2020	Arkansas State Plant Board	Plant, Animal Disease, Pest Control & Animal Care - Infrastructure	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$83,896.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$83,896.00
3/19/2020	Arkansas State Plant Board	Rice Pest Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$17,949.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$17,949.00
3/19/2020	Arkansas State Plant Board	Oak Commodity Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$7,679.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,679.00

---- END OF RECORDS ----